

## Appointments of the North East Combined Authority

## Sheena Ramsey, Chief Executive

## **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

1. The purpose of the report is to seek Council's approval for Gateshead Council's appointments to the new North East Mayoral Combined Authority, once established.

## RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that Council:

i. Subject to the North East Mayoral Combined Authority (Establishment and Functions) Order 2024 coming into force, approves the following appointments to the North East Mayoral Combined Authority:

> Constituent Council Member Substitute Constituent Council Member - Cllr Catherine Donovan Substitute Constituent Council Member - Cllr John Adams

- Cllr Martin Gannon